# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedCouture, LLC			LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Peaches Uniforms, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Regal Row
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75247
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77184225	MEDCOUTURE ANTIMICROBIAL - WRINKLE RESISTANT - STAIN RESISTANT - DEVELOPED BY PHYSICIANS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)770-7849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-371-2489

Email: swelch@higierallen.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy R. Welch

Address Line 1: 15851 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1001

Address Line 4: Addison, TEXAS 75001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1424.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy R. Welch
Signature:	/Stacy R. Welch/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0960

900098526

Date:	02/07/2008
Total Attachments: 2	
source=_0207133815_001#page1.tif	
source= 0207133815 001#page2 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0961

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark (the "Trademark"):

Word Mark:	MEDCOUTURE ANTIMICROBIAL - WRINKLE RESISTANT - STAIN RESISTANT - DEVELOPED BY PHYSICIANS
Serial No.:	77184225
Filing Date:	May 17, 2007
Register:	Principal
Mark Type:	Design plus words, letters and/or numbers
Description of Mark:	Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of A specific font for "MEDCOUTURE" in white letters on a black back ground. A specific font of black letters on a grey background describing the benefits of the product.
Filing Basis:	Sect. 1(a)

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated , 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignor, Assignee and Nikki I. Long, pursuant to which, among other things, Assignor has agreed to assign and sell to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase from Assignor, certain assets of Assignor, including the Trademark, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the Purchase Agreement, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title or interest in the Trademark and its registration (or application therefor), together with all of the goodwill of the Assignor's business related to, associated with, connected with the use of or symbolized by the Trademark.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK - PAGE 1
W:\1424\003\Assignment of Trademark (MedCouture).doc

	MedCouture, LLC
	By: / Mel I long MD  Name: Nikki I. Long MD  Title: president & CEO J.
	ASSIGNEE:
	Peaches Uniforms, Inc.
	Name: But Title: Plant
THE STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF <u>DAILAS</u>	§ § §
2008, by Nikki Law, MD, Yres	before me on the 31 day of,  dest a Co of MedCouture, LLC, a Texas be the person who executed this Assignment in the   Motary Public, State of Texas
THE STATE OF TEXAS	SHERRY PADILLA  Sherry Public  State of Texas  My Comm. Expires 12-22-2010
This instrument was acknowledged 2008, by Bara Tollada Texas corporation, known to me to be the and for the purposes therein stated.	I before me on the 31 day of 700, esided of Peaches Uniforms, Inc., a person who executed this Assignment in the capacity
	Messy fadilla  Notary Public, State of Texas

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK - PAGE 2
W:\1424\003\Assignment of Trademark (MedCouture).doc

**RECORDED: 02/07/2008** 

**ASSIGNOR**:

SHERRY PADILLA
Notary Public
State of Texas
My Comm. Expires 12-22-2010
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0963